

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER MIZORAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT



**AIZAWL: MIZORAM** 

Dated Aizawl, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023

## **ENGAGEMENT ORDER**

**No. B.** 13018/10/2021-MzSRLM: In the interest of public service and as per recommendation of the Selection Panel of Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission (MzSRLM), the following persons are hereby engaged as **Cluster Coordinators** for an observatory period of 3 months on contract basis with the revised monthly remuneration of Rs. 26,000/- per month under Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission. After completion of the three months observatory period, continuation of engagement will be decided based on their performance.

The selected candidates shall report to the Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at 10:00 AM along with **Police Verification and Medical Fitness Certificate** and shall join their new place of posting on or before 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	C Lalrintluanga	C Lalrokima	Pangzawl, Hnahthial	Tlabung RD Block
2	David Hersangzela	Peter Vanliana	Ramthar Veng, Aizawl	W. Phaileng RD Block
3	Debbie K Malsawmhlui	K Lalrintluanga	Vengthar Thingdawl, Kolasib	Lawngtlai RD Block
4	Esther Lalfakmawii	John Lalrimawia, (L) Chhinga Veng, Aizawl		Phullen RD Block
5	Francis Lalpekhlua	Vanlalngena	Tlangnuam, Aizawl	Kawrtethawveng RD Block
6	H . Ngurmuanpuii	Zoramsiama	Vengthlang North, Champhai	Khawzawl RD Block
7	H Laltlansangi	Lalzuimawia	Bethlehem Vengthlang, Aizawl	Chawngte RD Block
8	John V.L Malsawma	P.B Bawichhunga	Tuikual B, Aizawl	Darlawn RD Block
9	Jonathan Vanlalruatdika	Lalnghinglova	Khawhnai, Mamit	Chawngte RD Block
10	K Lalrampana	K Lalenzauva Chawngte L, Chawngte		Chawngte RD Block
11	Lalhruaitluanga	Ramluahthanga	Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl	Lungsen RD Block
12	Lalrosånga	Biakthansanga	Kolasib Tuithaveng, Kolasib	Sangau RD Block
13	Rosangliana Ralte	Rokunga Ralte	Chanmari II,	Bunghmun RD

1				Lunglei	Block
	14	Vanlalruatmawii	Lalrawngbawla	Chhingchhip Venghlun, Serchhip	Bungtlang S RD Block

Further, upon recommendation of the Selection Panel of Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission, the under-mentioned candidate is kept in the reserved panel for filling the present vacancy in case any of the selected candidates declined the offer of appointment or resignation or death of the recommended candidate within 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of the results.

Sl. No.	Roll. No.	Name	Father's Name	Address
1	78	Lalramnghaki	Lalzuala	Mualpheng, Saitual

## Sd/-R. ZARZOSANGA

State Mission Director
Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission/
Commissioner & Secretary
Rural Development Department
Mizoram, Aizawl

## Memo No B. 13018/10/2021- MzSRLM

Dated Aizawl the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department for kind information.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. Concerned Block Development Officers/Block Mission Directors for information and necessary action.
- 4. Person Concerned for information and compliance.
- 5. MzSRLM Notice Board & Website.

(H. LALCHHANDAMI)

Chief Executive Officer
Mizoram State Rural Livelihoods Mission
Rural Development Department
Mizoram, Aizawl